Community Bank Elmore, Lockington and Rochester

Community Bank Community Bank Sunshine Čoast

Malvern East

Community Bank Heathcote & District

Community Bank Dandenong Ranges Group

Community Bank Doncaster Éast & Templestowe Village

ROCHESTER FLOOD RELIEF **GRANTS PROGRAM**

Community Bank Elmore, Lockington and Rochester, in partnership with our colleagues at Community Bank Heathcote & District, Community Bank Malvern East, Community Bank Sunshine Coast & Community Bank Dandenong Ranges are proud to offer the Rochester Flood Relief Grants program. This program is designed to assist local community groups to replace or repair property or equipment damaged in the 2022 floods, and support projects or events dedicated to our community's recovery.

ELIGIBILITY

- To be eligible, applicants must be an appropriately incorporated body/auspiced by an incorporated body, be located in the Rochester area and have been impacted by the October 2022 floods.
- Applicants must confirm that funds from both their insurance provider, the Business Victoria Business and Community Sport Flood Recovery Grants (more information here) & any other grants have been exhausted prior to seeking Community Bank funding.
- Funding must be used towards the replacement or restoration of property or equipment damaged in the 2022 floods, or towards projects or events that are designed to assist in Rochester's recovery.

ASSESSMENT

- Applications for \$500 or less will be assessed within 1 week of receipt.
- Applications for more than \$500 will be assessed within 30 days of receipt.
- You may be requested to provide further information to assist with your application.
- All applicants will be notified of their outcome via phone or email.

SUBMITTING YOUR APPLICATION & MORE INFORMATION

Please send your completed application form, along with relevant quotes, recent financials & any other supporting documentation to Community Bank Elmore, Lockington and Rochester's Executive Officer Lauren Ross Iross@lockmore.com.au. Lauren can also be contacted for more information via email or phone on 0413 417 055

ORGANISATION DETAILS

- Organisation Name
- Address
- Phone Number
- Email Address
- Contact Person & their position in the organisation

FLOOD IMPACT

Please provide an outline of how your organisation was impacted by the 2022 floods.



Community Bank Heathcote & District

APPLICATION PURPOSE

- What is the total grant amount you would like to apply for?
- What will the grant be used towards?
 - Replacement/Repair of Equipment

Replacement/Repair of Property

Event

- Other Program
- Please provide more information on the use of funds, and attach any quotes or supporting documents where applicable.

OTHER SUPPORT

•	Did you organisation hold insurance cover for flooding?	Yes	No	
	5 5 5			

 Was your organisation successful in receiving the Business and Community Sport Flood Recovery Grant from Business Victoria (more information here)?

∘ \$5,000 one-c	iff grant	Yes	No
• Tier 1 Grant (up to \$25,000)	Yes	No
∘ Tier 2 Grant (\$25,000 - \$50,000)	Yes	No

- Was your organisation successful in receiving any other flood recovery grants or support? Yes No
- Please outline how your organisation has or will use the above funding.

DECLARATION

As an authorised representative of the organisation, I confirm that the information provided in this application is correct at the time of submission and I will notify Lockmore Financial Services Ltd of any changes to this information and circumstances that may affect this application. I also confirm that any insurance and/or other grants have or will be used in their entirety prior to utilising Community Bank funding. (Electronic signatures are acceptable)

Signed Name and Position Date

Please tick to confirm your organisation is willing to make a reasonable effort to support the promotion of Community Banking (eg via social media posts, signage at premises etc)

Privacy: Lockmore Financial Services Pty/Ltd, ABN 41 106 113 599 who own and operate Community Bank Elmore, Lockington and Rochester will collect, hold and use your personal information to assess your application and respond to your request. Your information may be shared with Bendigo Bank and organisations that carry out functions on behalf of Bendigo Bank. For information on how we handle your personal information or how you can access it please read our Privacy Policy www.bendigobank.com.au. Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited. ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL 237879. (1389140-1389138)